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30 Funded hours – Three- and four-year-olds 

A further 570 hours of extended entitlement childcare is available for eligible families. The 
eligibility criteria for this are available on the government website. It is the parent’s 
responsibility to check their eligibility through HMRC and they must provide us with an 
eligibility code for checking with the Local Authority before being able to take up the 
extended offer. Please ensure you leave enough time to provide us with this. Please see 
our Admissions Policy for further information.  

When you choose to attend either of the all year-round sessions your total funding 
entitlement will be accounted for on your invoice and shown as the number of hours. This 
equates to your ‘free entitlement’ from the government, and the balance relates to the 
Additional Service charges. 

Flexible 30. The table below shows fees for children eligible for 1140 hours of Early Years 
Entitlement per annum from the term after their 3rd birthday. Funding entitlement is allocated 
depending on your days and pattern of attendance. Funding is allocated as 22.35 hours 
over 51 weeks of the year, when starting in the Autumn Term, 20.57 hours over 35 weeks 
when starting in the Spring Term, and 17.72 hours over the 22 weeks in the Summer Term. 

 

 
Flexible 30 

No days per 

week 

Funding 

Entitlement 

Daily Fees  
Inclusive of: AUTUMN SPRING SUMMER 

Full Day 
8:30am- 
5:30pm 

 
3 days 

 
£19.02 

 
£22.29 

 
£27.50  

Fees include 
Additional 
Services  

4 days 
 

£29.26 
 

£31.71 
 

£35.63 

 
5 days 

 
£35.41 

 
£37.37 

 
£40.50 

Just 30. Additional service costs and session times for eligible 3 and 4-year-olds doing only 
the 30 hours across 51 weeks. The sessions below are for when you only take funded 
sessions with us, if you want to buy more, please use the Flexible 30. These are our daily 
rates when worked out as an equalized average over 51/35/22 weeks. 
 

Just 30 
No days per 

week 

Funding 

Entitlement 

Weekly Fees  
Inclusive of: AUTUMN SPRING SUMMER 

22 hrs per 
week 
 

2 days + 
1 x PM 
over 51 

wks 

£50 
(£20/£20/£10) 

£53 
(£21/£21/£11) 

£56 
(£22/£22/£12) 

Fees include 
Additional 
Services 

 

15 Funded hours – Three- and four-year-olds 

From the term after their 3rd birthday your child is eligible for 570 hours of funded education 
which Sunny Days offers flexibly as an enhanced stretched offer over 51 weeks of the year. 
We also have some limited places to offer for 38 or 48 weeks. Our various sessions are 
shown in the tables below and where parents choose to access an Enhanced Offer, over 
and above the basic government-funded provision, then there is an additional charge that 
covers additional services.  
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Flexible 15. Funding entitlement is allocated depending on your days and pattern of 
attendance. Funding is allocated as 11.18 hours over 51 weeks of the year when starting in 
the Autumn Term, 10.28 hours over 35 weeks when starting in the Spring Term, and 8.86 
hours over 22 weeks in the Summer Term. 

 

 
Flexible 15 

No days per 

week 

Funding 

Entitlement 

Daily Fees  
Inclusive of: AUTUMN SPRING SUMMER 

Full Day 
8:30am- 
5:30pm 

2 days £29.26 £31.71 £35.63 
 

 
Fees include 

Additional 
Services 3 days £39.51 £41.14 £43.75 

4 days £44.63 £45.86 £47.81 

5 days £47.71 £48.69 £50.25 

Just 15. Below are the additional service costs and session times for eligible 3 and 4-year-
olds doing only the 15 hours across 38 or 48 weeks. If you want to buy more please use 
the Flexible 15. These are our daily rates when worked out as an equalized average over 
51/35/22 weeks and will include Monday and Friday. 
 

Just 15 
No days per 

week 

Funding 

Entitlement 

Daily Fees  
Inclusive of: AUTUMN SPRING SUMMER 

 
15 hrs per 

week 
8.30-1.30pm 

 
3 days 
over 38 
weeks 

 
 

£15 

 
 

£15 

 
 

£15 

 
 
 
 

Fees include 
Additional 
Services 

 
12 hrs per 

week 
1:30-5:30pm 

3 days 
over 48 
weeks 

 
£11 

 
£12 

 
£13 

12 hrs per 
week 

1:30-5:30pm 
 

3 days 
over 48 
weeks 

 
NIL 

 
NIL 

 
NIL 

 

 
 
 
 
 


